

डिटिट 2019 Dr. P. Nithila Devakarunyam

BZ 094201
J. LAKSHMANA
STAMP VENDOR
L. NO.13/963/90
TANAST, CHENNAS.

AFFIDAVIT

I, <u>Dr. P. Nithila Devakarunyam</u> daughter of Mr. Paul Devadas and <u>Secretary</u> of <u>St. Christopher's College of Education</u> aged about <u>50</u> years, resident of <u>63, E.V.K. Sampath Road, Vepery, Chennai – 600 007</u>, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bangalore seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting courses in Teacher Education titled <u>B.Ed., M.Ed & D.El.Ed</u> with intake of <u>150 (3 units)</u>, <u>50 (M.Ed)</u>, <u>40 (D.El.Ed)</u> respectively as per the following description: -

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.): 17405.76

2.2 Address:

Plot No : 63, E.V.K. Sampath Road Village/Town/City : Vepery, Chennai – 600 007

District : Chennai State : Tamil Nadu Area in Square Meters : 17405.76

P-Within Dualaujan

E. RAJASEKARAN, B.A. B.L..
ADVOCATE & NOTARY PUBLIC
29. LAKSHMANAN STREET.
MAHALINGAPURAM.

Nungambakkam Den noalbundwa E RANSEKARAN E RANSEKARAN CITY OF CHENN CITY OF CHENN Bounded by

North: RS No.673/1 Bentinck Hr.Sec.School for Girls

South: RS 683 Private

East: RS 681 St. Christopher's Academy West: RS 665 Doveton Hr.Sec.School

Registered in the office of: Sub Registrar of West Madras on 06/04/1932

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis.
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.MP11 3 / 2008 dated 19/09/2008 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature: P. Nöther Devalouyam

Name of the Applicant: Dr. P. Nithila Devakarunyam

Address: 63, E.V.K. Sampath Road, Vepery, Chennai – 600 007.

Tel

: 044-26618577

E-mail address

: stchristopherscollege@gmail.com

Website address

: www.scced.edu.in

Place: Chennai Date: 14.12.2019

E. RAJASEKARAN, B.A., B.L..

ADVOCATE & NOTARY PUBLIC

29. LAKSHMANAN STREET.

MAHALINGAPURAM.

NUNGAMBAKKAM

CHENNAI-600 034.